

FRIENDS OF EVAWQ APPLICATION FORM

Ending Violence Against Women Queensland Inc.

The undersigned hereby applies for admission to EVAWQ as a "Friend of EVAWQ" and agrees to be governed by the EVAWQ Constitution and will support its values, aims and objectives — these can be accessed through EVAWQ's website <u>www.evawq.org</u>.

Please tick the appropriate membership category:			Service	Program	Individual
Name:					
Service:					
Program (if applicable):					
Sector:	Women's Health	Women's Refuge	Sexual Violence	Domestic & Family Violence	
Postal Address:					
Email Address:					
Telephone:					
Authoriser Name:					
Membership	: New	Renewal			
Proposer Name:			Email:		

Why you should become a Friend of EVAWQ

The friends of EVAWQ model aims to expand EVAWQ's current membership and reach public support by encouraging individual staff and supporters from women's services and programs across the state to become 'Friends of EVAWQ'.

An individual or organisation representative may nominate to become a 'Friend of EVAWQ' by providing email confirmation of individual commitment to positively support EVAWQ Principles, Values and Activities, with proposal from a current EVAWQ member.

A Friend of EVAWQ is NOT a financial member, they cannot vote or hold a position on the management committee. Friends of EVAWQ will receive the EVAWQ newsletter, frequent information updates and event invitations. There is no fee, but donations are always gratefully received.

Please complete and return to the Secretariat. Can be accepted throughout the year.

Thank you for your application to be a 'Friend of EVAWQ'.

Ending Violence Against Women Inc PO Box 70, Greenslopes 4120 E: info@evawq.org | **Ph:** 0429 617 472